



Government of India, Ministry of Defence Directorate General Defence Estates



Raksha Sampada Bhawan Ulaanbaatar Marg Delhi Cantt-10 Tele:011-25671737

Email: ddgadm-dgde@nic.in

NO:134/1/ADM/DE/2022

Dated the 7th Jan, 2022

To,

The Principal Director,
Defence Estates,
Ministry of Defence,
Central/ Southern/ Western/ Northern/ Eastern/ South-Western Command,
Lucknow / Pune / Chandigarh/ Jammu/ Kolkata/ Jaipur

Subject: Transfers/postings of IDES Officers - Below SAG level.

Keeping in view the administrative exigencies as well as public interest and with the approval of the Competent Authority (Director General, Defence Estates), Shri Rajeev Kumar, Addl. DEO, Agra, is transferred and posted as Addl. DEO, Jabalpur, against an existing vacancy and will hold the charge of DEO, Jabalpur, till further orders. Further, Shri Rajeev Kumar will proceed immediately to his new place of posting after handing over the charge of DEO, Agra to Shri Vineet Kumar, who will hold the additional charge of DEO, Agra in addition to his own, till regular incumbent is posted or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

- **2.** TA/DA and joining time will be admissible as per Rules.
- **3.** The dates of assumption of duties / Handing taking over shall be intimated to this Directorate General immediately.
- **4.** This issues with the approval of the Director General, Defence Estates.

Vibha Sharma)

Addl. Director General (Admin) for Director General, Defence Estates

Copy to:

Director, NIDEM, Delhi Cantt.

PCDA, Central Command, Lucknow

Sr. PPS to DGDE

Sr. Addl. DG, DE

All officers in DGDE

DEO, Agra/Jabalpur

CEO, Agra/Jabalpur

Officer concerned (by name)

Personal files of all officer concerned

DGDE(Coord)/DGDE(Rajbhasha)

DMS/AU&RC/Website

Guard /Float files